
FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2026-27, Mumbai
305, Govt. Polytechnic Building, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 (M.S.), INDIA

Online Fee Approval Proposal for Academic Year 2026-27
Name of the College /Institute BCA01323 - MATOSHRI SHANTABAI GOTE ARTS COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE WASHIM
Address NEAR WATER TANK HINGOLI ROAD WASHIM,Washim, Washim

      To,
      The Hon'ble Chairman,
      Fees Regulating Authority,
      Maharashtra State,
      Mumbai - 400 051

Method of Accounting: CASH

Income Details

Segmental bifurcation of Income
Sr.
No Income Head Total Income BCA Non FRA Hostel Hospital Trust

1   OTHER FEES   8,43,364   8,43,364   0   0   0   0
2   TUITION FEES   6,18,000   6,18,000   0   0   0   0

Total Income   14,61,364   14,61,364   0   0   0   0

Income Conversion Details

Segmental bifurcation of Income Conversion
Sr.
No Income Head Total Income BCA Non FRA Hostel Hospital Trust

1   Interest on FDR   17,968 Total
17,968   0   0   0   0

2   Magazine Fee Income   12,040 Total
12,040   0   0   0   0

3   Insurance - Students Income   1,411 Total
1,411   0   0   0   0

4   Gymkhana Fee   759 Total
759   0   0   0   0

5   Library Fee / Library Maintenance Income   1,81,280 Total
1,81,280   0   0   0   0

6   Laboratory fees   5,43,840 Total
5,43,840   0   0   0   0

7   Statutory fee such as fee prescribed University for sports   7,050 Total
7,050   0   0   0   0

8   Grant - Exam Remuneration / University pro-rata fee   30,690 Total
30,690   0   0   0   0

9   Statutory fee such as fee prescribed by University other than exam fee, enrollment fee and
eligibility fee.   25,441 Total

25,441   0   0   0   0

10   Enrollment Fee Income   1,188 Total
1,188   0   0   0   0

11   Bonafide Certificate Fees   1,257 Total
1,257   0   0   0   0



12   ID Card Fees   4,990 Total
4,990   0   0   0   0

13   Registration Fee Income   5,150 Total
5,150   0   0   0   0

14   Sale of Prospectors Brochure   10,300 Total
10,300   0   0   0   0

15   Tuition Fees Upload No. of regular students and/or repeater students * Tuition fee =
Total Tuition Fee (Year-wise and course-wise bifurcation).   6,18,000 Total

6,18,000   0   0   0   0

Total Income 14,61,364   14,61,364   0   0   0   0

Expenses Details

Segmental bifurcation of Expense

Sr.
No Expense Head Total Expense BCA Non FRA Hostel Hospital Trust

1   PRINTING & STATIONARY   69,375   69,375   0   0   0   0
2   OTHER EXPENSES   1,56,240   1,56,240   0   0   0   0
3   NON TEACHING STFF   1,04,160   1,04,160   0   0   0   0
4   BUILDING MAINTANCES   1,09,630   1,09,630   0   0   0   0
5   AUDIT FEES   22,420   22,420   0   0   0   0
6   UNIVERSITY FEES PAID   1,38,680   1,38,680   0   0   0   0
7   ADVERTISEMENT EXP   37,324   37,324   0   0   0   0
8   TRAVILING EXP   9,100   9,100   0   0   0   0
9   INTERNET EXP   17,700   17,700   0   0   0   0
10   ARA FEES   52,000   52,000   0   0   0   0
11   REPAIR AND MAINTANCE   84,900   84,900   0   0   0   0
12   AFFILATION FEES   1,87,500   1,87,500   0   0   0   0
13   ENROLMENT FEES   1,188   1,188   0   0   0   0
14   STUDENT INSURANCE   1,133   1,133   0   0   0   0
15   PROPERTY TAX   32,659   32,659   0   0   0   0
16   BANK CHARGES   3,803   3,803   0   0   0   0
17   COMPUTER MAINTAINCE & REPAIR   42,410   42,410   0   0   0   0
18   TEACHING STAFF SALARY   2,86,368   2,86,368   0   0   0   0
19   PROCESSING FEES   96,000   96,000   0   0   0   0
20   WEBSITE EXPENCES   8,774   8,774   0   0   0   0

Total Expenses   14,61,364   14,61,364   0   0   0   0

Expenses Conversion Details

Segmental bifurcation of Expenses

Main Head Sub Head Total
Expenses BCA Non FRA

Courses Hostel Hospital Trust

Salary - Teaching Staff Pay (includes consolidated or basic, GP, HRA, DA, TA, Other
allowance and leave encashment paid)

2,86,368 Total
2,86,368
Paid
2,86,368
Provision for
Unpaid

0 0 0 0

https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader2&ckno=MQ==&uname=QkNBMDEzMjM=
https://ay26-27.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_25/abc.php?q=pdfreader2&ckno=MQ==&uname=QkNBMDEzMjM=


0
Claimed
2,86,368

Salary of Non-Teaching Staff -
Regular/Adhoc

Pay (includes consolidated or basic, GP, HRA, DA, TA, Other
allowance and leave encashment paid) 1,04,160

Total
1,04,160
Paid
0
Provision for
Unpaid
0
Claimed
1,04,160

0 0 0 0

Affiliation Affiliation Fee Paid to Affiliating Authority 37,500
Total
37,500
Claimed
37,500

0 0 0 0

Affiliation University Affiliation Fee 1,50,000
Total
1,50,000
Claimed
1,50,000

0 0 0 0

University fees paid (for
students)

Exam Fee paid to University Upload - Receipt of payment
made to university (Regular Students X Exam Fee per
Student = Total) and/or (Repeater Students X Exam Fee per
Student = Total)

1,13,240
Total
1,13,240
Claimed
1,13,240

0 0 0 0

University fees paid (for
students)

Enrollment Fee Upload receipt of payment made to
university (Newly Enrolled students X Enrollment Fee per
Student = Total)

1,188
Total
1,188
Claimed
1,188

0 0 0 0

University fees paid (for
students)

Other University fees (e.g., Vice-Chancellor Fund, Ashwamedh
Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Disaster Fund, E-Charge etc.) Upload -
receipt of payment made to university (Regular Students X
other university Fee per Student = Total) and/or (Repeater
Students X other university Fee per Student = Total).

25,441
Total
25,441
Claimed
25,441

0 0 0 0

Insurance Student Insurance Upload copy of insurance policy made
towards Student 1,132

Total
1,132
Claimed
1,132

0 0 0 0

Repairs and Maintenance Repairs & Maintenance of Residential Accommodation to
Dean/Principal 84,900

Total
84,900
Claimed
84,900

0 0 0 0

Repairs and Maintenance Repairs & Maintenance of College Building 1,09,630
Total
1,09,630
Claimed
1,09,630

0 0 0 0

Repairs and Maintenance Furniture, Equipments, Vehicle, Computers, Electrification, etc
Maintenance 42,410

Total
42,410
Claimed
42,410

0 0 0 0

Repairs and Maintenance Software License Renewal Fee, Subscription Charges etc. 8,774
Total
8,774
Claimed
8,774

0 0 0 0

Property Tax Municipal/ Corporation/ Municipal Council/Gram
Panchayat/NA Tax etc. 32,659

Total
32,659
Claimed
32,659

0 0 0 0
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Audit Fees Audit Fee - College 22,420
Total
22,420
Claimed
22,420

0 0 0 0

Fee Regulating Authority fees
Processing fee/Review fee paid to Fees Regulating Authority
Upload receipt of Processing Fee/Review fee paid to Fees
Regulating Authority

96,000
Total
96,000
Claimed
96,000

0 0 0 0

Admissions Regulating
Authority

Processing fee paid to Admission Regulating Authority Upload
receipt of Processing fee paid to Admission Regulating
Authority

52,000
Total
52,000
Claimed
52,000

0 0 0 0

Expenditure of Advertisement
Recruitment of Staff published in the newspaper Upload Item
wise List with course wise bifurcation along with copies of
advertisement towards advertisement published in
newspaper

37,324
Total
37,324
Claimed
37,324

0 0 0 0

Bank Commission / Charges Bank Charges/Bank Commission 3,803
Total
3,803
Claimed
3,803

0 0 0 0

Meeting Fees and Expenses Conveyance, Travelling, etc. for official purposes to faculty &
staff 9,100

Total
9,100
Claimed
9,100

0 0 0 0

Communication Expenses Internet Charges Upload - receipt & proof of payment made
to provider 17,700

Total
17,700
Claimed
17,700

0 0 0 0

Printing and Stationery Exam papers and form printing 69,375
Total
69,375
Claimed
69,375

0 0 0 0

Other Expenses All other expenses not categories/ not grouped in any heads/sub
heads given above 1,56,240

Total
1,56,240
Claimed
1,56,240

0 0 0 0

Total Expenses   14,61,364   14,61,364   0   0   0   0
Total Claimed Expenses   14,61,364

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
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                                                                                           (Name of the Office Person & its Signature)

                                                                                           Signature of Section Officer
                                                                                           FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2026-27


